TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Station Casinos, Inc.		06/17/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Station GVR Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	1505 South Pavilion Center Drive		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89135		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2918552	CHINA SPICE	
Registration Number:	3057294	CHINA SPICE	
Registration Number:	3425564	OVATION	
Registration Number:	3374513	QUINN'S	
Registration Number:	3080981	SUSHI + SAKE	
Registration Number:	3023414	SUSHI+SAKE	
Registration Number:	3394736	TERRA VERDE	
Registration Number:	3276785	TIDES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-8135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7023822101

Email: lvpto@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Kelley L. Nyquist

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0414

900194696

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley L. Nyquist			
Signature:	/Kelley L. Nyquist/			
Date:	06/17/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - Station Casinos Inc to Station GVR Acquisition LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Station Casinos Inc to Station GVR Acquisition LLC#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is dated as of June ///, 2011 (the "Effective Date") between Station Casinos, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with offices at 1505 South Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 ("Assignor") and Station GVR Acquisition, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with offices at 1505 South Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 ("Assignee") and is made and delivered pursuant to, and subject to the terms of the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of the Effective Date (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks listed on Schedule A of the Agreement (hereinafter called "Trademarks"), also listed in Schedule 1 of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the above identified Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, and together with any right to sue for past claims, including infringement and dilution, in, under and to the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

STATION CASINOS, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Richard J. Haskins

Title: Executive Vice President & Secretary

STATION GVR ACQUISITION, LLC (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Richard J. Haskins

Title: Senior Vice President & Secretary

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Class(es)	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CHINA SPICE	43	2918552	01/18/2005
CHINA SPICE (and design)	43	3057294	02/07/2006
OVATION	43	3425564	05/13/2008
QUINN'S	43	3374513	01/22/2008
SUSHI + SAKE	43	3080981	04/11/2006
SUSHI + SAKE (and design)	43	3023414	12/06/2005
TERRA VERDE	43	3394736	03/11/2008
TIDES	43	3276785	08/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 06/17/2011